

## Behavioral Training Program – The Zen Dog Den, LLC Release Form

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, ("Owner") release The Zen Dog Den, LLC, and Cherisse Feddock and any trainer collectively ("The Zen Dog Den, LLC"), from any damages that may arise, directly or indirectly, as a result of me or my dog(s) participating in training activities offered by The Zen Dog Den, LLC. I understand and I am aware that all dog training activities involve a risk of injury to any and all parts of the user's body, or my dog's body. Despite the risks of injury, I AGREE TO EXPRESSLY ASSUME ALL RISKS of injury or death to me, or my dog, while participating in any of the training activities.

The undersigned person has registered to participate in training with The Zen Dog Den, LLC.

- 1. I hereby certify that I am the owner of (dog's names) \_\_\_\_\_\_ the dog(s) which will participate in training.
- 2. I have read and understand this release form and I will honor and abide by the terms and conditions set forth above.

I understand and agree that genetics and environmental history (e.g. past experiences, lack of training, nutrition, health, etc.) can affect my dog's behavior. I understand and agree that this training may not be able to cure my dog's aggression, or other problems, and I further understand and assume all risks associated with owning and harboring a dog that may be aggressive. As a condition of my dog's participation in training with The Zen Dog Den, LLC, I agree to waive all claims against Cherisse Feddock, The Zen Dog Den, LLC, its employees, staff, and trainers, and to indemnify and hold Cherisse Feddock and The Zen Dog Den, LLC, its employees, staff, and trainers, harmless from any and all liability or claims I may have or that any other person or entity may have because of any death, bodily injury, personal injury, or because of any loss to property that may arise out of or in any way be connected with my dog's training.

I agree that The Zen Dog Den, LLC, does not guarantee that my dog will do or stop doing any specific behavior after training; I understand that The Zen Dog Den, LLC, agrees to offer follow up support and training, whether by telephone or in person as long as I shall own my dog(s). I agree that follow up training appointments, if needed, will be conducted at a location specified by the owner and/or staff of The Zen Dog Den, LLC.

Owner agrees to allow The Zen Dog Den, LLC to use Owner's pet's name and any images or likeness of Owner's pet taken while he/she is at The Zen Dog Den, LLC, in any form, for use at any time, in any media, marketing, advertising, illustration, trade or promotional materials without compensation, and Owner releases The Zen Dog Den, LLC all rights that Owner may possess or claim to such image, likeness, recording, etc. However, Owner shall be prohibited from reproducing, sharing or disseminating The Zen Dog Den, LLC's training materials provided to Owner.

By my signature below, I realize that by signing and submitting this form as a legal release, I am forever releasing from liability and agree not to sue The Zen Dog Den, LLC, Cherisse Feddock for injuries or damages to me or my dog from any and all matter of actions, causes of such actions, claims and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity,

which may arise now or in the future because of, or pertaining to, my participation, or my dog(s) participation in any activities throughout any program provided by The Zen Dog Den, LLC.

I understand this is legally binding on me and my heirs and I sign it of my own free will.

Signature	Date